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AIGLON CUP 2024
Giant Slalom

RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

Competition chief MANSFIELD David (Aiglon)
Coach GEORGE Caroline (Aiglon College)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Chaux Ronde / Stade Chaux Ronde / Stade
1970m 1970m
1820m 1820m
150m 150m

MUELLER Patrick MUELLER Patrick
- A - aaa - A - aaa
- B - bbb - B - bbb

GATES 25 25
DIRECTIONS 24 24
STARTING TIME  10:45 13:15

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Compact TEMPERATURE : -2 C

LIST n°424

chrono-services.ch   Peter Blochchrono-services.ch   Peter BlochVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.07Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.07

07.03.2024  /  Villars / Bretaye  /  Aiglon College 07.03.2024 at 14:56  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib Name Year School Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  U14 Girls  

1 32 THUERBACH Louisa 2011 JFK 51.70 50.06 1:41.76

2 7 RICHMOND Sophie 2010 LAS 50.70 51.11 1:41.81 0.05

3 4 GEELER Clea 2011 JFK 51.54 50.53 1:42.07 0.31

4 23 HAWKINS Lily 2011 VIS 52.01 50.11 1:42.12 0.36

5 37 STOECKEL Lara 2010 Haut Lac 52.05 50.11 1:42.16 0.40

6 3 MUTO Su 2010 JFK 51.96 51.81 1:43.77 2.01

7 25 MARTIN Sofia 2011 VIS 53.48 51.90 1:45.38 3.62

8 27 THEILGAARD-BADGER Camilla 2005 ECOLINT 53.99 52.38 1:46.37 4.61

9 9 STRAIT Harper 2010 ECOLINT 54.32 53.60 1:47.92 6.16

10 17 RIENSCHE Victoria 2010 ISBasel 55.32 52.64 1:47.96 6.20

11 40 SCHERER Liv 2011 Beau Soleil 56.47 51.97 1:48.44 6.68

11 1 TIBI Emilia 2011 ISBasel 54.32 54.12 1:48.44 6.68

13 29 FIDYK Lulu 2011 VIS 55.11 53.75 1:48.86 7.10

14 16 MARSDEN Teagan 2011 ISBasel 56.62 52.71 1:49.33 7.57

15 2 CHUB Olga 2011 Beau Soleil 55.63 53.73 1:49.36 7.60

16 15 SILHACKOVA Marianna 2011 ISBasel 56.28 53.21 1:49.49 7.73

17 26 MA Ivy 2010 Beau Soleil 56.30 54.34 1:50.64 8.88

18 28 ROELOFS Fenna 2011 ISBasel 55.86 54.85 1:50.71 8.95

19 38 KRÜGER Emilia 2010 STG 54.91 56.37 1:51.28 9.52

20 8 KROHN Lisa 2011 Haut Lac 56.63 54.94 1:51.57 9.81

21 22 WIDER Lily 2011 La Garenne 56.78 54.80 1:51.58 9.82

22 24 OERTLY Alma 2011 Haut Lac 57.49 55.22 1:52.71 10.95

23 13 CIAMPOLINI VUKELIC Sabina 2011 JFK 57.34 55.53 1:52.87 11.11

24 6 CHANU DE LIMUR Clelia 2010 STG 56.46 57.49 1:53.95 12.19

25 30 CHANG Victoria 2010 Beau Soleil 59.27 55.06 1:54.33 12.57

26 19 VESTERING Froukje 2011 Haut Lac 1:00.57 58.14 1:58.71 16.95

27 18 WATANABE Rina 2011 JFK 1:00.30 58.78 1:59.08 17.32
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28 31 LUSSATO Charlotte 2011 ECOLINT 1:05.13 1:01.02 2:06.15 24.39

29 33 MEYER Eleora 2011 Haut Lac 1:04.85 1:04.06 2:08.91 27.15

30 35 NORRIS Nuala 2011 STG 1:08.04 1:01.56 2:09.60 27.84

31 12 YOUNG Coco 2011 ICS 1:06.64 1:07.45 2:14.09 32.33

32 5 WANG Wendi 2011 STG 1:09.83 1:07.32 2:17.15 35.39

  U16 Girls  

1 78 LOVELL Sadie Taylor 2009 JFK 48.19 46.74 1:34.93

2 72 SPRENGER Lena 2008 JFK 49.20 47.68 1:36.88 1.95

3 58 MESDAG BONHAM-CARTER Jasmine 2009 STG 49.13 47.95 1:37.08 2.15

4 77 DENNING Alicia 2008 Aiglon 49.70 48.40 1:38.10 3.17

5 75 DUFAUX Shannon 2008 Beau Soleil 50.72 48.41 1:39.13 4.20

6 47 BALLHAUSEN Sonia 2009 Haut Lac 50.99 49.70 1:40.69 5.76

7 53 CARDENAS Daniela 2008 Le Regent 50.94 50.27 1:41.21 6.28

8 44 BAGSHAW Ava 2008 Aiglon 51.11 51.87 1:42.98 8.05

9 45 ZHANG Jinwen 2009 Aiglon 51.70 52.62 1:44.32 9.39

10 67 EDWARDS Elisabeth 2009 STG 54.00 51.29 1:45.29 10.36

11 74 MACLEAN Harriet 2009 Beau Soleil 53.16 52.90 1:46.06 11.13

12 61 LEMELSON Katerina 2008 TASIS 54.47 51.66 1:46.13 11.20

13 50 COOMBES Helena 2009 Aiglon 53.55 53.21 1:46.76 11.83

14 55 THEILGAARD-BADGER Anna 2008 ECOLINT 54.62 52.15 1:46.77 11.84

15 71 SERVAL Manon 2009 Le Regent 50.39 56.45 1:46.84 11.91

16 73 TRIPPIER Charlotte 2008 Le Regent 55.51 53.17 1:48.68 13.75

17 68 KIKUCHI Momo 2009 Beau Soleil 56.52 54.11 1:50.63 15.70

18 79 KATZENFUSS Chloe 2008 ICS 55.95 54.95 1:50.90 15.97

19 86 VAN DEN HOOGENHOFF Maartje 2009 ISBasel 58.20 53.54 1:51.74 16.81

20 49 PALACIOS Talitha 2008 Aiglon 55.66 56.15 1:51.81 16.88

21 52 WINNER Harriet 2009 Beau Soleil 56.53 55.90 1:52.43 17.50

22 80 SCHMIDBERG Olivia 2009 ICS 57.54 55.47 1:53.01 18.08

23 59 VAN DEN HOOGENHOFF Lotte 2008 ISBasel 58.00 56.09 1:54.09 19.16

24 82 CAVERO DE CARONDELET MALO Adriana 2009 Aiglon 59.68 56.51 1:56.19 21.26

25 69 LUN Emilia 2008 Beau Soleil 1:00.58 56.77 1:57.35 22.42

26 84 SILHACKOVA Daniela 2008 ISBasel 1:00.08 58.34 1:58.42 23.49

27 85 HARFUCH GARCIA Alexa 2008 Beau Soleil 1:02.16 58.45 2:00.61 25.68

28 81 ENGE Liv 2009 La Garenne 1:02.85 1:01.05 2:03.90 28.97

29 76 SIDONIE Cadio 2008 Beau Soleil 1:06.00 59.43 2:05.43 30.50

30 43 ALVAREZ Valeria 2009 TASIS 1:05.88 1:02.52 2:08.40 33.47

31 56 SCHREIBER Amara 2008 ECOLINT 1:07.62 1:03.81 2:11.43 36.50

  U18 Girls  

1 106 NOLA Matilde 2007 Aiglon 48.38 47.68 1:36.06

2 108 SCIOLLA Charlotte 2006 STG 49.16 47.29 1:36.45 0.39

3 90 KELHAM Sophia 2007 Aiglon 51.16 50.36 1:41.52 5.46

4 95 BLEICH Alma 2007 ISBasel 52.10 50.09 1:42.19 6.13

5 119 HOWELL Piper 2006 NJC 52.76 50.65 1:43.41 7.35

6 115 AMALOU Amelie 2007 ??? 53.12 50.35 1:43.47 7.41

7 112 NAGASAKA Hiro 2007 Aiglon 53.29 51.47 1:44.76 8.70

8 101 PELKA Scarlett 2007 STG 53.63 51.80 1:45.43 9.37

9 126 LOCHER Emma 2007 ISBasel 53.92 52.88 1:46.80 10.74
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10 110 JUNGELS-WINKLER Alexandra 2007 Aiglon 54.54 52.64 1:47.18 11.12

11 127 PATERSON Odessa 2006 NJC 56.53 53.15 1:49.68 13.62

12 96 SAND Tessa 2007 ISBasel 56.40 53.35 1:49.75 13.69

13 117 CIERCO MARTINEZ Jimena 2007 Aiglon 56.02 53.86 1:49.88 13.82

14 109 WINNER Jessica 2007 Beau Soleil 56.30 54.70 1:51.00 14.94

15 124 SEAGRAVE Francesca 2006 ISBasel 57.66 54.02 1:51.68 15.62

16 121 MARCO-RODRIGUEZ Julia 2007 ICS 56.91 55.39 1:52.30 16.24

17 99 UTSUNOMIYA Riko 2007 STG 54.70 57.96 1:52.66 16.60

18 91 NIEMANN Eliane 2006 Aiglon 57.92 58.08 1:56.00 19.94

19 123 FUNKEN Lilli 2007 Beau Soleil 1:00.61 57.11 1:57.72 21.66

20 97 STUPPI Charlotte 2006 Beau Soleil 59.78 58.60 1:58.38 22.32

21 125 LOUISE Baglionie 2007 Beau Soleil 59.73 58.69 1:58.42 22.36

22 114 ENTRAYGUES Zoé 2006 ISBasel 1:01.18 58.32 1:59.50 23.44

23 102 MAURO Maria 2007 TASIS 59.20 1:02.12 2:01.32 25.26

24 93 FAGAN Livia 2007 ICS 1:04.18 59.31 2:03.49 27.43

  U21 Girls  

1 122 ZABBAL Melodie 2005 NJC 59.76 54.54 1:54.30

2 129 ERHAG Rachel 2005 Aiglon 1:00.56 57.45 1:58.01 3.71

3 116 TAREVA Nora 2005 Le Regent 1:06.19 1:04.90 2:11.09 16.79

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (15)

14 DAWSON Penny 2010 Haut Lac

34 OLLIER RABACH Gaia 2011 ISBasel

36 ANGELUS Seneca 2010 ICS

46 LOEWEN Nika 2008 LAS

48 KLEEMANN Mia 2009 JFK

51 ZAVITZ Elizabeth 2009 ISBasel

54 DE SAINT SEINE Capucine 2009 STG

87 KLEEMANN Nora 2009 JFK

94 GALLAGHER Alice 2006 STG

103 VLADYKINA Varvara 2007 Beau Soleil

104 STEPHENS Mia 2007 Le Regent

111 CHAYTOR India 2007 Haut Lac

113 CHARLIN AUDOZE Lise 2007 Haut Lac

118 ISHIBASHI Ayano 2006 LAS

128 KRYSIAK Maria 2007 Beau Soleil

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (9)

21 LEHMANN Eleanora 2010 JFK 49.84

57 GUIJARRO NOGUEIRA Carlota 2008 ISBasel 51.09

62 SÜSS Liv 2008 ISBasel

64 BRINKGREVE Valentine 2008 ECOLINT 48.59

65 GUILLET Loane 2009 Haut Lac 55.26
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70 ALBARRAN DAMY Emilia 2008 Aiglon

83 NICOLAS Alix 2008 ISBasel 58.76

98 PELLETIER Kailyn 2006 STG 56.74

100 EDELMAN Romy 2006 Aiglon 51.70

Disqualified - Run 1 (5)

11 ZHANG Zoe 2010 Beau Soleil 57.38Reason Missed the finish line !

39 PAOLINI Isabella 2011 ECOLINT 1:02.28

63 PIROGOVA Anastasia 2009 STG 52.83

105 CECERE Isabella 2005 NJC 1:02.76

107 MUELLER Lara 2006 Le Regent 55.65

Did Not Start - Run 2 (16)

14 DAWSON Penny 2010 Haut Lac

34 OLLIER RABACH Gaia 2011 ISBasel

36 ANGELUS Seneca 2010 ICS

46 LOEWEN Nika 2008 LAS

48 KLEEMANN Mia 2009 JFK

51 ZAVITZ Elizabeth 2009 ISBasel

54 DE SAINT SEINE Capucine 2009 STG

70 ALBARRAN DAMY Emilia 2008 Aiglon

87 KLEEMANN Nora 2009 JFK

94 GALLAGHER Alice 2006 STG

103 VLADYKINA Varvara 2007 Beau Soleil

104 STEPHENS Mia 2007 Le Regent

111 CHAYTOR India 2007 Haut Lac

113 CHARLIN AUDOZE Lise 2007 Haut Lac

118 ISHIBASHI Ayano 2006 LAS

128 KRYSIAK Maria 2007 Beau Soleil

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (5)

60 AMABILE Katrin 2008 Le Regent 54.23

62 SÜSS Liv 2008 ISBasel

66 NAVRATIL Ines 2009 Haut Lac 51.95

92 AURISCH Mannix 2007 ECOLINT 59.57

120 O'NEILL Dylan 2006 NJC 57.04

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

10 LEE Sion 2011 STG 1:06.64

20 MUTTON Margot 2010 Le Regent 59.10

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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Total time: 4:53.57 1 - JFK

78 LOVELL Sadie Taylor 2009 JFK 1:34.93

72 SPRENGER Lena 2008 JFK 1:36.88

32 THUERBACH Louisa 2011 JFK 1:41.76

Gap: + 2.11Total time: 4:55.68 2 - Aiglon

106 NOLA Matilde 2007 Aiglon 1:36.06

77 DENNING Alicia 2008 Aiglon 1:38.10

90 KELHAM Sophia 2007 Aiglon 1:41.52

Gap: + 5.25Total time: 4:58.82 3 - STG

108 SCIOLLA Charlotte 2006 STG 1:36.45

58 MESDAG BONHAM-CARTER Jasmine 2009 STG 1:37.08

67 EDWARDS Elisabeth 2009 STG 1:45.29

Gap: + 20.06Total time: 5:13.63 4 - Beau Soleil

75 DUFAUX Shannon 2008 Beau Soleil 1:39.13

74 MACLEAN Harriet 2009 Beau Soleil 1:46.06

40 SCHERER Liv 2011 Beau Soleil 1:48.44

Gap: + 20.85Total time: 5:14.42 5 - Haut Lac

47 BALLHAUSEN Sonia 2009 Haut Lac 1:40.69

37 STOECKEL Lara 2010 Haut Lac 1:42.16

8 KROHN Lisa 2011 Haut Lac 1:51.57

Gap: + 22.79Total time: 5:16.36 6 - VIS

23 HAWKINS Lily 2011 VIS 1:42.12

25 MARTIN Sofia 2011 VIS 1:45.38

29 FIDYK Lulu 2011 VIS 1:48.86

Gap: + 23.16Total time: 5:16.73 7 - Le Regent

53 CARDENAS Daniela 2008 Le Regent 1:41.21

71 SERVAL Manon 2009 Le Regent 1:46.84

73 TRIPPIER Charlotte 2008 Le Regent 1:48.68
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Gap: + 23.38Total time: 5:16.95 8 - ISBasel

95 BLEICH Alma 2007 ISBasel 1:42.19

126 LOCHER Emma 2007 ISBasel 1:46.80

17 RIENSCHE Victoria 2010 ISBasel 1:47.96

Gap: + 27.49Total time: 5:21.06 9 - ECOLINT

27 THEILGAARD-BADGER Camilla 2005 ECOLINT 1:46.37

55 THEILGAARD-BADGER Anna 2008 ECOLINT 1:46.77

9 STRAIT Harper 2010 ECOLINT 1:47.92

Gap: + 33.82Total time: 5:27.39 10 - NJC

119 HOWELL Piper 2006 NJC 1:43.41

127 PATERSON Odessa 2006 NJC 1:49.68

122 ZABBAL Melodie 2005 NJC 1:54.30

Gap: + 42.64Total time: 5:36.21 11 - ICS

79 KATZENFUSS Chloe 2008 ICS 1:50.90

121 MARCO-RODRIGUEZ Julia 2007 ICS 1:52.30

80 SCHMIDBERG Olivia 2009 ICS 1:53.01

Gap: + 1:02.28Total time: 5:55.85 12 - TASIS

61 LEMELSON Katerina 2008 TASIS 1:46.13

102 MAURO Maria 2007 TASIS 2:01.32

43 ALVAREZ Valeria 2009 TASIS 2:08.40
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  U16 Girls  

Total time: 5:05.40 1 - Aiglon

77 DENNING Alicia 2008 Aiglon 1:38.10

44 BAGSHAW Ava 2008 Aiglon 1:42.98

45 ZHANG Jinwen 2009 Aiglon 1:44.32

Gap: + 10.42Total time: 5:15.82 2 - Beau Soleil

75 DUFAUX Shannon 2008 Beau Soleil 1:39.13

74 MACLEAN Harriet 2009 Beau Soleil 1:46.06

68 KIKUCHI Momo 2009 Beau Soleil 1:50.63

Gap: + 11.33Total time: 5:16.73 3 - Le Regent

53 CARDENAS Daniela 2008 Le Regent 1:41.21

71 SERVAL Manon 2009 Le Regent 1:46.84

73 TRIPPIER Charlotte 2008 Le Regent 1:48.68

Gap: + 38.85Total time: 5:44.25 4 - ISBasel

86 VAN DEN HOOGENHOFF Maartje 2009 ISBasel 1:51.74

59 VAN DEN HOOGENHOFF Lotte 2008 ISBasel 1:54.09

84 SILHACKOVA Daniela 2008 ISBasel 1:58.42
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  U18 Girls  

Total time: 5:02.34 1 - Aiglon

106 NOLA Matilde 2007 Aiglon 1:36.06

90 KELHAM Sophia 2007 Aiglon 1:41.52

112 NAGASAKA Hiro 2007 Aiglon 1:44.76

Gap: + 12.20Total time: 5:14.54 2 - STG

108 SCIOLLA Charlotte 2006 STG 1:36.45

101 PELKA Scarlett 2007 STG 1:45.43

99 UTSUNOMIYA Riko 2007 STG 1:52.66

Gap: + 16.40Total time: 5:18.74 3 - ISBasel

95 BLEICH Alma 2007 ISBasel 1:42.19

126 LOCHER Emma 2007 ISBasel 1:46.80

96 SAND Tessa 2007 ISBasel 1:49.75

Gap: + 44.76Total time: 5:47.10 4 - Beau Soleil

109 WINNER Jessica 2007 Beau Soleil 1:51.00

123 FUNKEN Lilli 2007 Beau Soleil 1:57.72

97 STUPPI Charlotte 2006 Beau Soleil 1:58.38


